
Argyllshire Gathering Oban Games (name of event)

ON 24.08.2023 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 W. MacCallum

2 S. Ryder

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email secretary@rshga.org

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2023

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook



Name of Highland Games
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £150 David Allan Balloch 11.45

2 £60 Abbi Harrison

3 £40 Samantha Turnbull

1 £80 Fiona Steel 22.1

2 £50 Samantha Turnbull

3 £30 Lauren Kerr

1 £80 Lauren Kerr Dumbarton 51.01

2 £50 Natasha Turnbull

3 £30 Declan Gall

1 £150 Declan Gall Dundee 2.02.22

2 £60 Oscar Fraser

3 £40 Andrew Gibson

1 £80 Craig Bell Forfar 4.34.23

2 £50 Angela Bell

3 £30 Rory Dowd

1 £80 Andrew Gibson 10.10.29

2 £50 Ewan Dowd

3 £30 Angela Bell

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £15 James Muir 12.11

2 £10 Fein Cook

3 £5 James Steward

1 £15 Anna MacFab 14.45

2 £10 Mia Mason

3 £5 Mable Rodwell

1

2

3

1 £15 Lola MacIntyre

2 £10

3 £5

Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £15 Krishnan Davidson

2 £10 Ruari Cottier

3 £5 Donald Campbell

Hill Race girls

Boys

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint 100m boys

100m Girls

100m

220yds / 200m

440yds / 400m

880yds / 800m



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £80 Andrew Nicol

2 £50 Declan Gall

3 £30 Ewan Dowd

1 £80 Ewan Bradley Inverness

2 £50 Declan Gall

3 £30 Andrew Nicol

1 £80 Declan Gall Dundee

2 £50 Ewan Bradley

3 £30 Andrew Bradley

1

2

3

39.2

35'.5"

Long Jump

Triple Jump

1.60m

1.50m

1.40m

19' 3.5"

17' 2"

16' 2"

39' 10

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £70 Vlad Tulacek

2 £50 Lorne Colthart

3 £35 Kyle Randalls

1 £70 Lorne Colthart

2 £50 Vlad Tulacek

3 £35 Kyle Randalls

1 £70 Kyle Randalls

2 £50 Scott Hutchison

3 £35 Vlad Tulacek

1 £70 Murdo Masterton

2 £50 Kyle Randalls

3 £35 Vlad Tulacek

1 £80 Kyle Randalls

2 £65 Vlad Tulacek

3 £50 Lorne Colthart

1 £80 Kyle Randalls

2 £65 Vlad Tulacek

3 £50 Lorne Colthart 

1 £80 Vlad Tulacek

2 £65 Lorne Colthart

3 £50 Craig Wimslow

1 £100 Vlad Tulacek

2 £70 Lorne Colthart

3 £50 Kyle Randalls

1

2

3

1

2

3

Tug-o-War

Overall Points

Tossing the Caber

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

15' 6"

22lb Hammer

113

106' 5"

101' 4"

16lb Hammer

137' 7"

136' 6"

132' 9"

56lb Weight for 

Distance

39' 8"

38' 1"

37' 2"

28lb Weight for 

Distance

80' 5"

77' 8.5"

77' 8.5"

22lb Ball / Stone

43' 8"

43' 4"

43' 1.5"

16lb Ball / Stone

52' 4"

52' 1/2"

50' 10"



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group Prize Money Name 

1 £50 Taylor MacMillan

2 Aimee Cameron

3 Riona Megan

1 £100 Elise Cheyne

2 Eva MacColl

3 Enya Price- Megennis

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 £140 Alan Bevan

2 £110 Callum Beaumont

3 £85 Steven Leask

1 £140 Callum Beaumont

2 £110 Calum Brown

3 £85 Sarah Muir

1 £90 James MacKenzie

2 £65 Angus MacPhee

3 £55 John Dew

1 £1,000 Angus D MacColl

2 £500 Callum Beaumont

3 £300 Stuart Easton

Senior 

Piobaireachd

Benderloch

Dollar

New Zealand

Jig/Hornpipe

Isle of Lewis

Inverness

Edinburgh

Strathspey / Reel

Dollar

Aberdeen

East Kilbride

Town 

March

Canada

Dollar

East Kilbride

16 - 20 years

Canada

Appin

Australia

12- 15 years

Town 

Campbeltown

Oban

Oban



JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 £65 Emma Hill

2 £55 Gregor MacDonald

3 £45 Aaron Brown

1 £65 Aaron Brown

2 £55 Emma Hill

3 £45 Calan McGuigan

1

2

3

1

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Jig/Hornpipe

Piobaireachd

Strathspey/Reel

Campbeltown

Oban

Oban

Town 

March

Oban

Oban

Campbeltown


