## ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION RESULTS FOR 2023

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for yearbook

### A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	Argyllshire Gathering C	ban Games	(name of event)				
ON	24.08.2023		_(date)				
NB: Champio	NB: Championship Results are all now recorded on final page						
NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESE	NTATIVES IN ATTENI	DANCE					
	1 W. MacCallum		_				
	2 S. Ryder		_				
	3		-				
Results Co-	ordinator	lan Grieve					
		54 Crawford Gardens St Andrews Fife KY16 8XQ email secretary@rshga.or	•g				

# Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS

	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1	£150	David Allan	Balloch		11.45
2	£60	Abbi Harrison			
3	£40	Samantha Turnbull			
1	£80	Fiona Steel			22.1
2	£50	Samantha Turnbull			
3	£30	Lauren Kerr			
1	£80	Lauren Kerr	Dumbarton		51.01
2	£50	Natasha Turnbull			
3	£30	Declan Gall			
1	£150	Declan Gall	Dundee		2.02.22
2	£60	Oscar Fraser			
3	£40	Andrew Gibson			
1	£80	Craig Bell	Forfar		4.34.23
2	£50	Angela Bell			
3	£30	Rory Dowd			
1	£80	Andrew Gibson			10.10.29
2	£50	Ewan Dowd			
3	£30	Angela Bell			
$\overline{}$				<u> </u>	
	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
1	£15	James Muir			12.11
2	040	Fein Cook			
	£10				
3		James Steward			
3	£5				14.45
	£5 £15	James Steward			14.45
1	£5 £15 £10	James Steward Anna MacFab			14.45
1 2	£5 £15 £10	James Steward Anna MacFab Mia Mason			14.45
1 2 3	£5 £15 £10	James Steward Anna MacFab Mia Mason			14.45
1 2 3	£5 £15 £10	James Steward Anna MacFab Mia Mason			14.45
1 2 3 1 2	£5 £15 £10 £5	James Steward Anna MacFab Mia Mason			14.45
1 2 3 1 2 3	£5 £15 £10 £5	James Steward  Anna MacFab  Mia Mason  Mable Rodwell			14.45
1 2 3 1 2 3	£5 £15 £10 £5	James Steward  Anna MacFab  Mia Mason  Mable Rodwell			14.45
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2	£15 £10 £5 £15 £15	James Steward  Anna MacFab Mia Mason Mable Rodwell  Lola MacIntyre	Town / Club	H'Cap	14.45
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2	£15 £10 £5 £15 £10 £5 Prize Money	James Steward  Anna MacFab Mia Mason Mable Rodwell  Lola MacIntyre	Town / Club	H'Cap	
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3	£15 £10 £5 £15 £10 £5 <b>Prize Money</b>	James Steward  Anna MacFab Mia Mason Mable Rodwell  Lola MacIntyre  Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	
	2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1	1 £150 2 £60 3 £40 1 £80 2 £50 3 £30 1 £80 2 £50 3 £30 1 £150 2 £60 3 £40 1 £80 2 £50 3 £40 1 £80 2 £50 3 £30  1 £80 2 £50 3 £30  Prize Money 1 £15	£60 Abbi Harrison  £40 Samantha Turnbull  £80 Fiona Steel  £50 Samantha Turnbull  £30 Lauren Kerr  £80 Lauren Kerr  £80 Lauren Kerr  £50 Natasha Turnbull  £30 Declan Gall  £150 Declan Gall  £60 Oscar Fraser  £40 Andrew Gibson  £80 Craig Bell  £50 Angela Bell  £50 Angela Bell  £30 Rory Dowd  £80 Andrew Gibson  £90 Ewan Dowd  £90 Ewan Dowd  £90 Ewan Dowd  £90 Angela Bell	1 £150 David Allan Balloch 2 £60 Abbi Harrison 3 £40 Samantha Turnbull 1 £80 Fiona Steel 2 £50 Samantha Turnbull 3 £30 Lauren Kerr 1 £80 Lauren Kerr Dumbarton 2 £50 Natasha Turnbull 3 £30 Declan Gall 1 £150 Declan Gall 2 £60 Oscar Fraser 3 £40 Andrew Gibson 1 £80 Craig Bell Forfar 2 £50 Angela Bell 3 £30 Rory Dowd 1 £80 Andrew Gibson 2 £50 Ewan Dowd 3 £30 Angela Bell  Prize Money Name Town / Club	1 £150 David Allan Balloch 2 £60 Abbi Harrison 3 £40 Samantha Turnbull 1 £80 Fiona Steel 2 £50 Samantha Turnbull 3 £30 Lauren Kerr 1 £80 Lauren Kerr Dumbarton 2 £50 Natasha Turnbull 3 £30 Declan Gall 1 £150 Declan Gall 1 £150 Declan Gall 2 £60 Oscar Fraser 3 £40 Andrew Gibson 1 £80 Craig Bell Forfar 2 £50 Angela Bell 3 £30 Rory Dowd 1 £80 Andrew Gibson 2 £50 Ewan Dowd 3 £30 Angela Bell  Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap

#### **CYCLE EVENTS**

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events	Prize	e Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
880yds/ 800m	1 2 3					
1 mile / 1600m	1 2 3					
2 miles / 3200m	1 2 3					
distance)	1 2 3					
De'il tak the hindmost	1 2 3					
Youths Events (enter distance)	Prize	e Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1					
	2 3					
	1 2 3					

#### **LIGHT FIELD JUMPS**

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	£80	Andrew Nicol		1.60m
High Jump	2	£50	Declan Gall		1.50m
	3	£30	Ewan Dowd		1.40m
	1	£80	Ewan Bradley	Inverness	19' 3.5"
Long Jump	2	£50	Declan Gall		17' 2"
	3	£30	Andrew Nicol		16' 2"
	1	£80	Declan Gall	Dundee	39' 10
Triple Jump	2	£50	Ewan Bradley		39.2
	3	£30	Andrew Bradley		35'.5"
	1				
	2				
	3				

#### **HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS**

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	£70	Vlad Tulacek		52' 4"
16lb Ball / Stone	2	£50	Lorne Colthart		52' 1/2"
	3	£35	Kyle Randalls		50' 10"
	1	£70	Lorne Colthart		43' 8"
22lb Ball / Stone	2	£50	Vlad Tulacek		43' 4"
	3	£35	Kyle Randalls		43' 1.5"
28lb Weight for	1	£70	Kyle Randalls		80' 5"
Distance	2	£50	Scott Hutchison		77' 8.5"
	3	£35	Vlad Tulacek		77' 8.5"
56lb Weight for	1	£70	Murdo Masterton		39' 8"
Distance	2	£50	Kyle Randalls		38' 1"
	3	£35	Vlad Tulacek		37' 2"
	1	£80	Kyle Randalls		137' 7"
16lb Hammer	2	£65	Vlad Tulacek		136' 6"
	3	£50	Lorne Colthart		132' 9"
	1	£80	Kyle Randalls		113
22lb Hammer	2	£65	Vlad Tulacek		106' 5"
	3	£50	Lorne Colthart		101' 4"
56lb Weight over	1	£80	Vlad Tulacek		15' 6"
the Bar	2	£65	Lorne Colthart		
	3	£50	Craig Wimslow		
	1	£100	Vlad Tulacek		
Tossing the Caber	2	£70	Lorne Colthart		
	3	£50	Kyle Randalls		
	1				
Overall Points	2				
	3				
	1	_			
Tug-o-War	2				
	3				

### HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£50	Taylor MacMillan	Campbeltown
12- 15 years	2		Aimee Cameron	Oban
	3		Riona Megan	Oban
	1	£100	Elise Cheyne	Canada
16 - 20 years	2		Eva MacColl	Appin
	3		Enya Price- Megennis	Australia
	1			
	2			
	3			
	1			
	2			
	3			
	1			
	2			
	3			

### **OPEN SOLO PIPING**

Open		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£140	Alan Bevan	Canada
March	2	£110	Callum Beaumont	Dollar
	3	£85	Steven Leask	East Kilbride
	1	£140	Callum Beaumont	Dollar
Strathspey / Reel	2	£110	Calum Brown	Aberdeen
	3	£85	Sarah Muir	East Kilbride
	1	£90	James MacKenzie	Isle of Lewis
Jig/Hornpipe	2	£65	Angus MacPhee	Inverness
	3	£55	John Dew	Edinburgh
Conjor	1	£1,000	Angus D MacColl	Benderloch
Senior Piobaireachd	2	£500	Callum Beaumont	Dollar
i iosaireadha	3	£300	Stuart Easton	New Zealand

#### **JUNIOR SOLO PIPING**

		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£65	Emma Hill	Oban
March	2	£55	Gregor MacDonald	Oban
	3	£45	Aaron Brown	Campbeltown
	1	£65	Aaron Brown	Campbeltown
Strathspey/Reel	2	£55	Emma Hill	Oban
	3	£45	Calan McGuigan	Oban
	1			
Jig/Hornpipe	2			
	3			
	1			
Piobaireachd	2			
	3			

#### **RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS**

	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
1				
2 3				
3				
1 2				
3				
1				
2 3				
1				
2				
3				
1				
2				
3				